
Islamabad, the 04th September, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

Domicile/ QuotaName of CandidateRoll NoS.No

3.

4.
5.
6.

7.

10.
11.

14.

15.
16.
17.

Tel:
Fax:

(051)9215651
(051) 9203410

NO.F.4-13/2024-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

appointment against the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17), AIRPORTS SECURITY 

FORCE, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.

1.
Z

8.
9?

18.
To?
20?

12.
13?

18232 
20270 
17441 
11313 
15710 
19645 
17054 
9101
18381 
9170
20020 
23909 
16232 
18527 
3108 
19432
9474
25298
11501
27309

Qamar Javed
Usaid Rafique
Muhammad Usama Arshad

Syed Saad Shahab

Muhammad Adeel

Sofia Khalid
Muhammad Salman Anwar Shah

Urooj Fatima

Raja Safiullah

Usman Ullah

Tanveer Ahmad

Shamsheer Haider

Muhammad Bilal Ahmed

Rida Riaz

Usama Hafeez

Sharoon Nazir

Zeeshan Tahir

Hamza Anwar Khan

Zara Junejo

Siman Fakhar

Merit (Punjab)

Punjab (Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Sindh Urban(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Balochistan(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Sindh Rural(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Punjab(Open Merit)

Punjab(Women Quota)

Sindh Rural(Open Merit)

Punjab(Non- Muslim Quota)

KPK(Open Merit)

KPK(Open Merit)
Sindh Rural(Women Quota)

KPK(Non- Muslim Quota)
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Copy to:-
1) SO to Chairman.

2) Director General (Recruitment).

3) Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

4) Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.

5) The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

(Javed A
Direc

either failed in interview or low in order of 
d in this regard.

tar Javed)
r (FS)

2 The remaining candidates in the instant case are 
merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be ente
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