



Islamabad, the 04th September, 2025

Tel: (051) 9215651
Fax: (051) 9203410

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17), AIRPORTS SECURITY FORCE, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Domicile/ Quota
1.	18232	Qamar Javed	Merit (Punjab)
2.	20270	Usaid Rafique	Punjab (Open Merit)
3.	17441	Muhammad Usama Arshad	Punjab(Open Merit)
4.	11313	Syed Saad Shahab	Sindh Urban(Open Merit)
5.	15710	Muhammad Adeel	Punjab(Open Merit)
6.	19645	Sofia Khalid	Punjab(Open Merit)
7.	17054	Muhammad Salman Anwar Shah	Balochistan(Open Merit)
8.	9101	Urooj Fatima	Punjab(Open Merit)
9.	18381	Raja Safiullah	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
10.	9170	Usman Ullah	Punjab(Open Merit)
11.	20020	Tanveer Ahmad	Punjab(Open Merit)
12.	23909	Shamsheer Haider	Punjab(Open Merit)
13.	16232	Muhammad Bilal Ahmed	Punjab(Open Merit)
14.	18527	Rida Riaz	Punjab(Women Quota)
15.	3108	Usama Hafeez	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
16.	19432	Sharoon Nazir	Punjab(Non- Muslim Quota)
17.	9474	Zeeshan Tahir	KPK(Open Merit)
18.	25298	Hamza Anwar Khan	KPK(Open Merit)
19.	11501	Zara Junejo	Sindh Rural(Women Quota)
20.	27309	Siman Fakhar	KPK(Non- Muslim Quota)

2. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.


(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Official Website Document
Friday, 05 September, 2025, 1:4:32 PM

FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Official Website Document
Friday, 05 September, 2025, 1:4:32 PM